TO: WALTER A. HACKLER COMPANY: 2373 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B

DEC/11/2009/FRI 02:33 PM Walter Hack 2/11/2009 FAX No. 9497521925 700424892

P. 002

Artic Letter.		Docket No.:
FORM PTO-1894 (Modified) (Alex. 03703) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  CMB No. 08871.0927 (exp. 6730/2098)		
TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS O		3991
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	77-4
TAKE	Additional names, addresses, or citizensh	ip attached? 🔊 No
WOODWARD LABORATORIES, INC.		
	Name: <u>CERENRAICH FAMILY</u>	TRUST
	Internal Address:	
☐ Lodividual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 25166 ROCKRI	DGE ROAD
— nunsingental		
General Partnership Limited Partnersh	State: CALIFORNIA	
☑ Corporation-State: <u>CALIFORNIA</u>	Country: US ZI	P: 92653
Other		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	<b></b>	
Monte of the second of the sec	☐ Limited Partnership Citizens	
3. Nature of conveyer transaction bevery.		
Execution Date: DECEMBER 7, 2009	CEMBER 7, 2009 Some TRUST California	
Assignment □ Merger	If assignce is not domiciled in the Unite	
Security Agreement Change of Name	designation is attached:	🖸 Yes 🔼 No
□ Other	Designations must be a separate docu	ment from
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and iden	tification or description of the Trademar	k/Service Mark:
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)		egistration No.(8)
	3,066,649	
<u></u>		
Additional sheet	(e) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	<ul> <li>Total number of applications an registrations involved:</li> </ul>	g [ 1 ]
concerning document should be mailed: Name: WALTER A. HACKLER, Ph.D.	legisu attorio il recived.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3	.41) \$ <u>40</u>
ilitalita Addiess.	Authorized to be charged by	
Street Address: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B	Authorized to be charged to	deposit eccount
	☐ Enclosed	···
City: NEWPORT BEACH	8. Payment information:	
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 92660-0755	<del>- </del>	bers
Phone Number: (949) 851-5010		Date
Fax Number: <u>(949) 752-1925</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 0	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Y	VALTER A, HACKLER
9. Signature:		DECEMBER 10, 2009
Signature		Date
WALTER A. HACKLER		of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	eiteet, ettacin	ments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (971) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1430, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ter Hackler FAX No. 9497521925 DEC/18/2009/FRI 02:17 PM Walter Hackler TO: WALTER A. HACKLER COMPANY: 2373 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B PAX No. 9497521925 P. 003 DEC/11/2009/FRI 02:33 PM Walter Hackler ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, WOODWARD LABORATORIES, a California Corporation, having its principal offices at 100 Columbia, Suite 100, Aliso Viejo, California 92636-1458, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Date of Registration Registration No. Trademark March 7, 2006 3,066,649 IHYGIENE Whereas GERENRAICH FAMILY TRUST of 25166 Rockridge Road, Laguna Hills, California 92653 a trust organized and existing under the laws of the State of California is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark; Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. WOODWARD LABORATORIES, hereby assigns to GERENRAICH FAMILY TRUST all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof. Signed at . . . . . , this . . . . . . day of . . . . . , 2009 woodward (Aboratéries ) State of California County of Orange

On this . . . . . day of . . . . . . 2009, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_, to me known and known to me to be \_\_\_\_\_\_ of WOODWARD LABORATORIES, the assigner above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of its successor and assignee GERENRAICH FAMILY TRUST and pursuant to authority duly received.

SEE ATACHED ALL DOWN NOTARY Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0512

DEC/18/2009/FRI 02:18 PM Walter Hackler FAX No. 9497521925 P. 006

TO: WALTER A. HACKLER COMPANY: 2373 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B

DEC/11/2009/FRI 02:33 PM Walter Hackler

FAX No. 9497521925

P. 004

ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of California Oppi (aC)	
On Determent 07, 2009 before me, Eristio O	The Northern Page (C. Me and title of the officer)
personally appeared KENNETH TENEVIAICH who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be t subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me t his/ser/thair authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/tbeir	the person(s)-whose name(e) is/arc that he/she/they executed the same in signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the peragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	EMILIO ORTIZ Commission # 1844574

Commission # 1844574
Notary Public - Gaffornia
Orange County
My Comm. Expires May 1, 2013

RECORDED: 12/11/2009